effective use of the buildings or structures on said lot. 

3. The uses in Section 5:1.2.1.3 shall not be permitted, except as ancillary to a permitted 

use otherwise existing.  

Article 8: Bridge Reconstruction Bond Issue     $1,418,024 
Shall the Town vote to raise and appropriate the sum of One Million Four Hundred Eighteen 
Thousand Twenty-Four Dollars  ($1,418,024)) for the replacement of bridges and one culvert at 
Shannon Road over Providence Hill Brook, Teague Drive over Spicket River, and Cove Road 
Extension over Arlington Pond and to cover the costs associated with obtaining a bond issue, and 
to authorize the issuance of not more than $1,418,024 of bonds or notes for such purposes in

[...]

Anticipated bond payment for the amended warrant article amount is $170,163. 

Originator:  Board of Selectmen 
Funding Source:  Property Tax Water Rate  Sewer Rate 
Rate Impacts:  $0.00 $0.00   $0.00 

Article 9: Water Improvements - North Policy Street   $825,000 
Shall the Town vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Eight Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand 
Dollars  ($825,000) for the purpose of replacing an existing water pipe on North Policy Street 
and to cover the costs associated with obtaining a bond issue, and to authorize the issuance of not 
more than $825,000 of bonds or notes in accordance with the provisions of the Municipal

[...]

Originator:  Board of Selectmen 
Funding Source:  Property Tax Water Rate  Sewer Rate 
Rate Impacts:  $0.00 $0.00   $0.00 

Article 10: Water Improvement - Discharge Management   $1,075,000 
Shall the Town vote to raise and appropriate the sum of One Million Seventy-Five Thousand 
Dollars $1,075,000 for the purpose of installing a second holding tank at the Water Treatment 
Plant and to cover the costs associated with obtaining a bond issue, and to authorize the issuance 
of not more than $1,075,000 of bonds or notes in accordance with the provisions of the

[...]

Originator:  Board of Selectmen 
Funding Source:  Property Tax Water Rate  Sewer Rate 
Rate Impacts:  $5.88 $3.45   $3.25 

Article 12: 2014 Road Construction and Engineering Program  $4,615,000 
Shall the Town vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Four Million Six Hundred Fifteen 
Thousand Dollars ($4,615,000) to be added to the Roadway Capital Reserve Fund previously 
established in 1990 for the purpose of repair and/or reconstruction of existing roads and 
associated drainage improvements, and engineering, and further authorize the Board of 
Selectmen to accept any and all State Aid or other revenue source that may become available for

[...]

• Haverhill Road and Klein Drive, South Shore Road 

Originator:  Board of Selectmen 
Funding Source:  Property Tax  
Rate Impacts:  $1.19 

Article 13: Winter Weather Operations     $150,000 
Shall the Town vote to raise and appropriate the sum of One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 
($150,000) to be placed in the Snow Expendable Trust Fund previously established in 1998 for 
the purpose of managing winter weather, including but not limited to plowing and removing 
snow, sanding and chemically treating streets, and otherwise responding to hazardous road

[...]

$500,000 appropriation will be expended prior to withdrawing funds from the Snow Expendable 
Trust Fund. 

Originator:  Board of Selectmen 
Funding Source  Property Tax 
Rate Impacts:  $0.04 

Article 14: Purchase of Fire Vehicles      $1,925,000 
Shall the Town vote to raise and appropriate the sum of One Million Nine Hundred Twenty-Five 
Thousand Dollars ($1,925,000) for the purpose of purchasing a ladder truck and heavy rescue 
truck and related equipment for the Salem Fire Department and further to authorize the use of 
$1,925,000 from the December 31, 2013 General Fund Unassigned Fund Balance? No amount to 
be raised from taxation.

[...]

Without Budget Committee:  With 

Originator:  Petitioner 
Funding Source  Property Tax 
Rate Impacts:  <$0.01 

Article 23: Construction of a Bicycle/Pedestrian Corridor   $1,097,642 
By Petition:  Shall the Town vote to raise and appropriate the sum of One Million Ninety-Seven 
Thousand Six Hundred Forty-Two Dollars ($1,097,642) for the purpose of constructing a 
bicycle/pedestrian corridor along sections of Route 28?  This appropriation is contingent on the 
Town receiving $1,097,642 in state grants and donations.  No amount to be raised by taxation.  
This will be a non-lapsing appropriation per RSA 32:7, VI and will not lapse until the project has